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Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Saturday RaIIy 18 August 2018

Official Final Classification

Car Nc Driver Co-driver Car Stage Time Total Time Fom Pre)’ious
Penalties From First
.. 1:00:42.6
1t | 47 Gary McNamee (iru) Breen McNamee (IrL) Honda Civic 12 1:00:42.6
Oldcastle Oldcastle -
i i .. 1:09:43.3 +9:00.7
and | 79 Michael Nutt (Gsr) Dessie Nutt (Gsr) Honda Civic s1 1:09:43.3
Derry Castlerock - +9:00.7
i 1:14:47.8 +8:44.5
3d | 42 Jphn McGaffin (esr) Aaron Faulkner (cBRr) Subaru Impreza N14 S8 1:18:27.8
Gilford Gilford 3:40 +17:45.2

Signed by Philip Murray [Clerk of the Course] Published: 20:15, 18 August 2018



Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Saturday RaIIy

ClassS1  Group N cars up to 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 79 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt [Honda Civic] 1h 09m 43.3s

Class S8  Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 42 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner [Subaru Impreza N14] 1h 18m 27.8s

ClassJ2  Cars 1451cc to 1650cc, 2WD
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 47 Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee [Honda Civic] 1h 00m 42.6s

Ulster Saturday Rally
for Ulster Saturday Rally crews

Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt (Honda Civic)

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Official Final Classification



Northern Ireland Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

S$S06
Langford

SS07

Lismuck

Ulster Saturday Rally

SS08

Doraville

S$S09
Langford

SS10
Lismuck

18 August 2018

Road
5511 Penaltie Total
Doraville s

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 47 Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee Honda Civic
2 79 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic
3 42 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza N14

S8

7:06.6
8:04.6
8:08.6

9:15.7
10:38.5
10:04.0

14:11.8
16:34.7
22:57.1

6:49.0
8:00.6
7:45.3

8:41.7
9:51.3
9:42.7

14:37.8 1:00:42.6
16:33.6 1:09:43.3
16:10.1 3400 1:18:27.8

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore

Official Final Classification



Northern Ireland Motor Club

. Driver/Co-driver

Ulster Saturday Rally

S$S09
Langford

SS10
Lismuck

18 August 2018

SS11 Road

i Penaltie
Doraville s

ClassS1  Group N cars up to 2000cc
1 79 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic
Class S8  Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10
1 42 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner

ClassJ2  Cars 1451cc to 1650cc, 2WD

1 47 Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee Honda Civic

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Subaru Impreza N14 S8

S$S06 S$S07 SS08
Langford Lismuck Doraville
S1 8:04.6 10:38.5 16:34.7
8:08.6 10:04.0 22:57.1
J2 7:06.6 9:15.7 14:11.8

S$S06 §$S07 §S08

Lismuck Doraville

8:00.6

7:45.3

6:49.0

S$S09

9:51.3

9:42.7

8:41.7

SS10
Lismuck

16:33.6 1:09:43.3
16:10.1 3400  1:18:27.8
14:37.8 1:00:42.6

SS11
Doraville

Overall Positions for each Stage

Langford

Langford

1 47 Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee Honda Civic 1 1 1
2 79 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 3 3 3
3 42 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza N14 3 2 3 2 2 2

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

$S06 $S07 SS08

Langford Lismuck Doraville

S$S09
Langford

§510

Lismuck

§S11

Doraville

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 47 Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee Honda Civic 1 1 1
2 79 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 2 2 2
3 42 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza N14 3 2 3 3 3 3

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore

Official Final Classification



Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Saturday RaIIy 18 August 2018

Road Penaies

Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason
42 John McGaffin 01:10 7 minutes late TC8A
42 John McGaffin 00:10 1 minute late TC8B
42 John McGaffin 00:20 2 minutes late TC9B
42 John McGaffin 02:00 2 minutes early TC9C

Other information

Number of starters 3

Number of finishers 3

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 57.54

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Northern Ireland Motor Club

Ulster Saturday Rally

Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed
(mph)

18 August 2018

Rally Leader

SS06 |Langford Lodge | 7.48 |Gary McNamee 7:06.6 63.1 [Gary McNamee
SS07 |Lisnamuck | 8.12 |[Gary McNamee 9:15.7 52.6 [Gary McNamee
SS08 |Doraville | 13.17 |Gary McNamee 14:11.8 55.7 |Gary McNamee
SS09 [Langford Lodge Il 7.48 |Gary McNamee 6:49.0 65.8 |Gary McNamee
SS10 |Lisnamuck Il 8.12 |Gary McNamee 8:41.7 56.0 Gary McNamee
SS11 |Doraville Il 13.17 |Gary McNamee 14:37.8 54.0 |Gary McNamee

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore

Official Final Classification




