

Ulster Saturday Rally 18 August 2018

Results

Photo: Philip Stewart -- www.philpics.net --



Overall Winner: Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee [Honda Civic]









Ulster Saturday Rally

	Official Final Classification												
Pos	Car No	Driver	Co-driver	Car	Cls	Stage Time Penalties	Total Time	From Previous From First					
1st	47	Gary McNamee (IRL) Oldcastle	Breen McNamee (IRL) Oldcastle	Honda Civic	J2	1:00:42.6	1:00:42.6						
2nd	79	Michael Nutt (GBR) Derry	Dessie Nutt (GBR) Castlerock	Honda Civic	S1	1:09:43.3 -	1:09:43.3	+9:00.7 +9:00.7					
3rd	42	John McGaffin (GBR) Gilford	Aaron Faulkner (GBR) Gilford	Subaru Impreza N14	S8	1:14:47.8 3:40	1:18:27.8	+8:44.5 +17:45.2					

Signed by Philip Murray [Clerk of the Course]

Published: 20:15, 18 August 2018

Ulster Saturday Rally

Clas	ss S1	Group N cars up to 2000cc	
Pos	Num	Driver/Co-driver [Car]	Total
1	79	Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt [Honda Civic]	1h 09m 43.3s
Clas	ss S8	Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10	
Pos	Num	Driver/Co-driver [Car]	Total
1	42	John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner [Subaru Impreza N14]	1h 18m 27.8s
Clas	ss J2	Cars 1451cc to 1650cc, 2WD	
Pos	Num	Driver/Co-driver [Car]	Total
1	47	Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee [Honda Civic]	1h 00m 42.6s

Ulster Saturday Rally

for Ulster Saturday Rally crews

Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt (Honda Civic)

Ulster Saturday Rally

Pos	No.	Driver/Co-driver	Car	Cls	SS06 Langford	SS07 Lismuck	SS08 Doraville	SS09 Langford	SS10 Lismuck	SS11 Doraville	Road Penaltie s	Total
Stag	e Tin	nes in order of Overall Classification										
1	47	Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee	Honda Civic	J2	7:06.6	9:15.7	14:11.8	6:49.0	8:41.7	14:37.8		1:00:42.6
2	79	Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt	Honda Civic	S1	8:04.6	10:38.5	16:34.7	8:00.6	9:51.3	16:33.6		1:09:43.3
3	42	John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner	Subaru Impreza N14	S8	8:08.6	10:04.0	22:57.1	7:45.3	9:42.7	16:10.1	3:40.0	1:18:27.8

Ulster Saturday Rally

18 August 2018

Pos No.	Driver/Co-driver	Car	Cls	SS06 Langford	SS07 Lismuck	SS08 Doraville	SS09 Langford	SS10 Lismuck	SS11 Doraville	Road Penaltie s	Total
Class S1	Group N cars up to 2000cc										
1 79	Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt	Honda Civic	S1	8:04.6	10:38.5	16:34.7	8:00.6	9:51.3	16:33.6		1:09:43.3
Class S8	Any 4WD car not in B9 or B10										
1 42	John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner	Subaru Impreza N14	S8	8:08.6	10:04.0	22:57.1	7:45.3	9:42.7	16:10.1	3:40.0	1:18:27.8
Class J2	Cars 1451cc to 1650cc, 2WD										
1 47	Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee	Honda Civic	J2	7:06.6	9:15.7	14:11.8	6:49.0	8:41.7	14:37.8		1:00:42.6

		Driver/Co-driver ositions for each Stage	Car	SS06 Langford	SS07 Lismuck	SS08 Doraville	SS09 Langford	SS10 Lismuck	SS11 Doraville	
1	47	Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee	Honda Civic	1	1	1	1	1	1	
2	79	Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt	Honda Civic	2	3	2	3	3	3	
3	42	John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner	Subaru Impreza N14	3	2	3	2	2	2	

Pos	No.	Driver/Co-driver	Car	SS06 Langford	SS07 Lismuck	SS08 Doraville	SS09 Langford	SS10 Lismuck	SS11 Doraville	
Over	all P	ositions after each Stage								
1	47	Gary McNamee/Breen McNamee	Honda Civic	1	1	1	1	1	1	
2	79	Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt	Honda Civic	2	3	2	2	2	2	
3	42	John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner	Subaru Impreza N14	3	2	3	3	3	3	

Ulster Saturday Rally

	Road Penalties						Retirements
No.	Driver	Penalty	Reason	Control	No.	Driver	Reason
42	John McGaffin	01:10	7 minutes late	TC8A			
42	John McGaffin	00:10	1 minute late	TC8B			
42	John McGaffin	00:20	2 minutes late	тс9в			
42	John McGaffin	02:00	2 minutes early	TC9C			

Tie Breaks

Other information

Number of starters 3 Number of finishers 3 Number of stages 6 Stage Mileage 57.54

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore

Stage	Name	Length (miles)	Stage Winner	Time (min:sec)	Avg Speed (mph)	Rally Leader
SS06	Langford Lodge I	7.48	Gary McNamee	7:06.6	63.1	Gary McNamee
SS07	Lisnamuck I	8.12	Gary McNamee	9:15.7	52.6	Gary McNamee
SS08	Doraville I	13.17	Gary McNamee	14:11.8	55.7	Gary McNamee
SS09	Langford Lodge II	7.48	Gary McNamee	6:49.0	65.8	Gary McNamee
SS10	Lisnamuck II	8.12	Gary McNamee	8:41.7	56.0	Gary McNamee
SS11	Doraville II	13.17	Gary McNamee	14:37.8	54.0	Gary McNamee